Resolution recognizing June 15, 2024, as World Elder Abuse Awareness Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

[World Elder Abuse Awareness Day - June 15, 2024]

WHEREAS, Scams and fraudulent crimes targeting older adults are a major national and local problem, with these crimes being vastly underreported; and

WHEREAS, According to the Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI), scams targeting individuals aged 60 and older caused over \$3.4 billion in losses in 2023—an increase of approximately 11% from the year prior, with the average victim of elder fraud losing \$33,915 due to these crimes in 2023; and

WHEREAS, These crimes often take more than a financial toll, resulting in a loss of independence, reduced quality of life, and poor health outcomes for the victims; and

WHEREAS, Scams targeting the monolingual Chinese community have been especially prevalent in the city and devastating for victims, who have in many cases lost their life savings and, in some cases, their homes, with many scammers using familiar culture and language as tools to gain trust and emotionally exploit older adults; and

WHEREAS, Every year, a coalition of organizations including the Department of Disability and Aging Services' Adult Protective Services unit, the San Francisco District Attorney's Office, the San Francisco Police Department, and community providers come together to hold trainings and arm older adults with the latest information on how to protect themselves through presentations at community and senior centers throughout the city; and

WHEREAS, These efforts are crucial in empowering older adults with the knowledge and tools necessary to recognize, avoid, and report fraudulent activities, thereby enhancing their safety and well-being; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby recognizes June 15, 2024, as World Elder Abuse Awareness Day; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco encourages all citizens to take steps to protect older adults in their communities, report suspected abuse, and support initiatives aimed at preventing elder fraud and exploitation.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	240689	Date Passed: June 18, 2024
Resolution recog San Francisco.	nizing June 15, 2024, as World Eld	er Abuse Awareness Day in the City and County of
June 18	3, 2024 Board of Supervisors - ADC	PTED
	Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engard Safai, Stefani and Walton	io, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen,
File N	o. 240689	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/18/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board
τ	Insigned	06/28/2024
Lo	ondon N. Breed Mayor	Date Approved
as set forth in Sect became effective v the Charter or Boa	tion 3.103 of the Charter, or time without her approval in accordance	ng signed by the Mayor within the time limit vaived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, e with the provision of said Section 3.103 of

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Date